
 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 

APPLICATIONS OF PERMIAN RESOURCES  
OPERATING, LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,  
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.  

 
Case Nos. 23394 & 23395 

 
 

WITHDRAWAL OF OBJECTION TO CASES GOING FORWARD  
BY AFFIDAVIT AND WITHDRAWAL OF PARTY FROM CASES 

 
V-F Petroleum, Inc. (“V-F”) withdraws its objection to the above-referenced cases going 

forward by affidavit; and V-F withdraws its entry of appearance from said cases.   

Respectfully Submitted, 

ABADIE & SCHILL, PC 

/s/ Darin C. Savage 
 

Darin C. Savage 
 

Andrew D. Schill  
William E. Zimsky  
214 McKenzie Street 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Telephone: 970.385.4401 
Facsimile: 970.385.4901 
darin@abadieschill.com  
andrew@abadieschill.com  
bill@abadieschill.com 

 
Attorneys for V-F Petroleum, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was filed with the New Mexico 

Oil Conservation Division and was served on counsel of record via electronic mail on April 13, 

2023: 

Michael H. Feldewert – mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 
Adam G. Rankin – agrankin@hollandhart.com 
Julia Broggi – jbroggi@hollandhart.com 
Paula M. Vance – pmvance@hollandhart.com 
Attorneys for Permian Resources Operating, LLC 
 
James Bruce – jamesbruc@aol.com 
Attorney for MRC Permian Company 
 
 

/s/ Darin C. Savage 
 

Darin C. Savage 
 
 
 
 

 


